Department for
International Trade

Contract Chanlo Note (“CCN")

CCN Number 1

Contract Reference Number & Title DN320589 Expo 2020 Dubai UK Pavilion
Design Services

Variation Title Variation for the provision of 3 Pavilion
models

Number of Pages 6

WHEREAS AVANTGARDE Gesellschaft fur Kommunikation mit beschrankter Haftung, and
the Authority entered into a Contract for the supply of Design Services for the UK Pavilion at
Expo 2020 Dubai dated 25/09/2018 (the "Original Contract”) and now wish to amend the

Original Contract
IT IS AGREED as follows

1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Change Control Notice:

Change Requestor / Originator

Department for International Trade

Summary of Change

Request for 3 x replica scale models.

Reason for Change

DIT Expo team require 3 x replica scale models of the UK
Pavilion to be produced, to be used as promotional pieces
for the Project to encourage buy-in from stakeholders,
sponsors and prospective businesses who may wish to
take part in our Business Programme.

Revised Contract Price Original Contract Value £1,685,637.13
(ex VAT)
Previous Contract Changes £ N/A
Contract Change Note 1 £78,727.77
(ex VAT)
New Contract Value £1.774,264.90
Revised Payment Schedule N/A
Revised Specification N/A
Revised Contract Period N/A
Change in Contract Manager(s) | N/A
Other Changes One-off additional piece of work to cover the production of

3 x replica scale models.
The three models will be used as follows:

One model to be sent direct to the Embassy in Dubai to
form centre piece of the new Expo Office and meeting
space at the British Embassy. This version will require
packaging to protect it for delivery to Dubai most likely by
air fright.




Model 2 will be displayed at our offices in 50 Victoria Street
either within the reception or on the 15th floor and will need
packaging suitable for the delivery.

This model may also on occasions be displayed at Expo
specific events around the UK and will require a flight case.

Model 3 wil be displayed at the various funding
departments probably on a month by month rotation and
will need a Flight case.

Estimated delivery time for the models is approximately 8
weeks from payment of deposit.

The model maker will focus on the first model to attempt to
expedite delivery time for this model.

All 3 models will include a plinth and protective display
cover.

Two models to be shipped toP
One model to be shipped to_

The technical specifications are contained with annex 1.

— ———————————————————— - e —

2. Save as amended all other terms of the Original Contract shall remain effective.

3. This CCN takes effect from the date on which both Parties communicate acceptance

of its terms in writing.



IN WITNESS of which this Change Control Notice has been duly executed by the parties.

Contractor: AVANTGARDE Gesellschaft fur Kommunikation mit beschrankter Haftung

Authority: Department for International Trade




